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1-800-772-8898
reader.ku.edu

audioreader.net
email: reader@ku.edu

facebook: facebook.com/audioreader
soundcloud: soundcloud.com/audio-reader



Audio-Reader Staff

Nick Carswell, Program Director 785-864-2686
Trish Dowd Kelne, Coordinator of Volunteers 785-864-4604
Colin Halliburton, Operations Coordinator 784-864-4600

Meredith Johanning, Assistant Development Director 785-864-4634
Martha Kehr, Communications & Listener Services 785-864-2900

Steve Kincaid, Director of Engineering 785-864-4691
Feloniz Lovato-Winston, Director 785-864-5968
Danny Mantyla, Web Developer 785-864-2238
Beth McKenzie, Development Director 785-864-5336
Vickie Roush, Business Manager 785-864-5336

Toll Free Number 1-800-772-8898

Lions Telephone Reader Service 1-800-335-1221
(use code 5887 for a six minute demo)

Volunteer Comment Line 785-864-4758

audioreader.net — listener website
reader.ku.edu — main website

The Audio-Reader Network is a reading and information
service for blind, visually impaired and print disabled persons
in Kansas and Missouri. Services are offered free of charge to

anyone in our listening area who is unable to read standard
printed material.
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DOWNLOAD THE AUDIO-READER APP!

Audio-Reader’s new mobile app is available for both
Apple devices and Android devices. Within the app, you
can play the live stream, play on-demand content from
our 365-day archive, see the daily program schedule,
and more.

Search for the "Audio-Reader Network of Kansas" app
in your app store or say "Hey Siri - or - Hey Google,
search the app store for Audio-Reader Network of
Kansas." Make sure it has a solid blue background with
the white Audio-Reader logo (pictured below). Select
INSTALL. Once it is added to your phone or tablet, the
app will simply be called Audio-Reader.

For Apple iPhones and iPads:

https://apps.apple.com/us/app/audio-reader-network-of-
kansas/id6747082567

For Android mobile devices:

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=net.audior
eader.mobile



https://apps.apple.com/us/app/audio-reader-network-of-kansas/id6747082567
https://apps.apple.com/us/app/audio-reader-network-of-kansas/id6747082567
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=net.audioreader.mobile
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=net.audioreader.mobile

MOVIES ON AUDIO-READER!

Grab some popcorn and join us every Friday night at
9pm for our Audio-Reader Movie Night!

AUDIO-READER MOVIES WINTER 2025

9pm Fridays on the Audio-Reader main broadcast

1/2/2026
1/9/2026
1/16/2026
1/23/2026
1/30/2026
2/6/2026
2/13/2026
2/20/2026
2/27/2026
3/6/2026
3/13/2026
3/20/2026
3/27/2026
4/3/2026

The Woman in Cabin 10
Fantastic Four: The First Steps
Selma

28 Years Later
Groundhog Day

True Grit

Sleepless in Seattle
Belfast

The Whale

A Real Pain

Conclave

Back to the Future

Back to the Future Part Il
Back to the Future Part Il

Do you have a favorite movie that you'd love to
hear on Audio-Reader?

Call and Let us know! 1-800-772-8898



NEW PROGRAM: THE FABULOUS FIFTIES

Starting January 2026, join Dr Carl Graves on Sundays
at 6PM for the Fabulous Fifties, a new series about our
nation’s most colorful, prosperous and fun-filled decade.

From television to popular music, culture and new
technologies, we revisit the events, sight and sounds
that shape this decade.

Learn why these were the Happy Days of the Fabulous
Fifties with us, Sundays at 6PM on Audio-Reader

THE FABULOUS FIFTIES
Sunday 6PM on Audio-Reader

NEW PROGRAM: SPRINGFIELD BLIND
COMMUNITY THRIFT STORE RADIO READING

Listeners in the Springfield, MO region can hear a
new program, brought to you by our friends at the
Springfield Blind Community Thrift Store!

Each weekday afternoon from 3PM — 5PM,
volunteer readers share news from the Springfield
News-Leader, the Springfield Daily Citizen, the
Springfield Business Journal and more.

SPRINGFIELD BLIND COMMUNITY RADIO READING
Monday — Friday 3:00PM to 5:00PM in Springfield



NEW BOOKS ON TELEPHONE READER!
Group 4 / Option #3: Quick Read Books

e If | Understood You, Would | Have This Look on My
Face?: My Adventures in the Art and Science of
Relating and Communicating by Alan Alda, read by
Darcy Schild

¢ ltching to Love: The Story of a Dog by Shelley Mickle,
read by Camille Olcese

e Harzfelds: A Brief History by Joe Boeckholt and
Michele Boeckholt, read by Janis Hutchison

e The Finest Hours: The True Story of the U.S. Coast
Guard's Most Daring Sea Rescue by Michael J.
Tougias and Casey Sherman, read by Marilyn Epp

e The Stranger in the Lifeboat by Mitch Albom, read by
Maureen Guth

e The Men Who Stare at Goats by Jon Ronson, read by
Bob Gent

Group 4 / Option #4: Book of the Month

e January: Coming Up Short: A Memoir of My America
by Robert Reich, read by Bev Wilson

e February: In Winter's Kitchen by Beth Dooley, read
by Michelle Juntunen

e March: From Willard Straight to Wall Street: A
Memoir by Thomas W. Jones, read by Bev Wilson



AD))) ¢|E|JED,I03' IIEDIESCRIPTION OF LIVE

Coterie Theatre

2450 Grand Blvd, Suite 144; Kansas City, MO
Tickets: 916-464-6552

e The Drum Closet - February 19th & 21st 2026

Theatre Lawrence

4660 Bauer Farm Drive, Lawrence, KS
Tickets: 785-843-7469

e The Mountaintop - February 1st, 2026
e The Cottage - March 15th, 2026

e Dial “M” for Murder - April 19th, 2026
e The Addams Family - June 7th, 2026

The Lied Center of Kansas

1600 Stewart Dr, Lawrence, KS 66045 >
Tickets: 785-864-2787 / \

PEPPA PIG — MY FIRST CONCERT!
March 10th, 2026 - 6pm

Join us for this audio described performance and Audio-
Reader pre-show reception at 5pm. Learn more about
audio description, preview the family-friendly show, and
enjoy accessible live theater with us!




MONDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM

9:00AM

10:30AM
11:00AM

12 Noon
1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

**NEW**

4:00PM

5:00PM

NEW YORK TIMES MAGAZINE
BUSINESS NEWS

THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Sunday edition, produced by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES

(repeated at 9pm)

Live readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

DISABILITY DIGEST

THE LAWRENCE TIMES

[KC Metro] KC Life Sports (Repeat)
USA TODAY

THE WICHITA EAGLE

[KC Metro] KC Newspapers (Repeat)
SUNFLOWER DAILIES

Readings from Emporia Gazette,
Hutchinson News, Salina Journal and
Manhattan Mercury

[KC Metro] The Newsroom Hour
REGIONAL NEWSPAPERS

Eastern Kansas Newspapers

[KC Metro] KC Life: Opinion & Politics
Springfield Listeners: Blind Community
Thrift Store Radio Reading [2 hours]
NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHEAST
KANSAS

[KC Metro] Kansas City Newspapers
THE MISSOURI NEWS HOUR




MONDAY continued...

6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

TO YOUR GOOD HEALTH

THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY TUESDAY

USA TODAY REPEAT

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL

NEW YORK TIMES MAGAZINE REPEAT
TO YOUR GOOD HEALTH REPEAT
THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT

Missed a recent program?

Visit
audioreader.net
to catch up!
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https://audioreader.net/digitalarchive

TUESDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM

9:00AM

10:30AM
11:00AM

12 NOON
1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

**NEW**

4:00PM

5:00PM

NEW YORK TIMES ARTS & LEISURE
CHRISTIAN SCIENCE MONITOR
THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Monday edition, produced by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
(repeated at 9pm)

readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

DISCOUNT STORE ADS

LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD

[KC Metro] Opinion & Politics (Repeat)
USA TODAY

THE WICHITA EAGLE

[KC Metro] KC Newspapers (Repeat)
SUNFLOWER DAILIES

Readings from Emporia Gazette,
Hutchinson News, Salina Journal and
Manhattan Mercury

[KC Metro] The Newsroom Hour
REGIONAL NEWSPAPERS

Central Kansas Newspapers

[KC Metro] KC Life: Community
Springfield Listeners: Blind Community
Thrift Store Radio Reading [2 hours]
NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHEAST
KANSAS

[KC Metro] Kansas City Newspapers
THE MISSOURI NEWS HOUR
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TUESDAY continued...

6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM

3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

PEOPLE MAGAZINE

NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY WEDNESDAY

USA TODAY REPEAT

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL

NEW YORK TIMES ARTS AND LEISURE
REPEAT

PEOPLE MAGAZINE REPEAT

THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT

Do you use Amazon Alexa?

Tell Alexa to “Enable the Audio-Reader Skill”

and follow prompts to listen to Audio-Reader with
your smartspeaker, on demand, 24/7

12




WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM

9:00AM

10:30AM
11:00AM

12 NOON
1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

**NEW**

4:00PM

5:00PM

NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW
FARMING AND RANCHING NEWS
THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Tuesday edition, by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
(repeated at 9pm)

readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

MAIL ORDER CATALOGS
LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD
[KC Metro] KC Community (Repeat)
USA TODAY

THE WICHITA EAGLE

[KC Metro] KC Newspapers (Repeat)
SUNFLOWER DAILIES

Readings from Emporia Gazette,
Hutchinson News, Salina Journal and
Manhattan Mercury

[KC Metro] The Newsroom Hour
REGIONAL NEWSPAPERS

Eastern Kansas Newspapers

[KC Metro] KC Life: Business
Springfield Listeners: Blind Community
Thrift Store Radio Reading [2 hours]
NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHEAST
KANSAS

[KC Metro] Kansas City Newspapers
THE MISSOURI NEWS HOUR
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WEDNESDAY continued...

6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL NEWS
NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY THURSDAY

USA TODAY REPEAT

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL

NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW
REPEAT

NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL NEWS
REPEAT

THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT

Have you tried the Lions Telephone Reader service?

Call 1-800-335-1221
and use code 5887
for a six minute demo.
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THURSDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM

9:00AM

10:30AM
11:00AM

12 NOON
1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

**NEW**

4:00PM

5:00PM

NEW YORK TIMES TRAVEL
ENVIRONMENTAL NEWS

THE NEW YORK TIMES
(Wednesday edition, by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
(repeated at 9pm)

readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

SHOPPER’S SHOWCASE
LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD
[KC Metro] KC Business (Repeat)
USA TODAY

THE WICHITA EAGLE

[KC Metro] KC Newspapers (Repeat)
SUNFLOWER DAILIES

Readings from Emporia Gazette,
Hutchinson News, Salina Journal and
Manhattan Mercury

[KC Metro] The Newsroom Hour
REGIONAL NEWSPAPERS

Western Kansas Newspapers

[KC Metro] KC Life: Arts & Culture
Springfield Listeners: Blind Community
Thrift Store Radio Reading [2 hours]
NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHEAST
KANSAS

[KC Metro] Kansas City Newspapers
THE MISSOURI NEWS HOUR
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THURSDAY continued...

6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

ON-LINE (COMPUTER SHOW)
NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY FRIDAY

USA TODAY REPEAT

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL

NEW YORK TIMES TRAVEL REPEAT
ON-LINE COMPUTER SHOW REPEAT
THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT

ARE YOU MOVING SOON?

HAS YOUR PHONE NUMBER CHANGED?
UPDATE US BY CALLING 1-800-772-8898
OR EMAILING US AT READER@KU.EDU
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FRIDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM
9:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM

12 NOON
1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

**NEW**

4:00PM

5:00PM

NEW YORK TIMES BUSINESS
CONSUMER REPORTS

THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Thursday edition, by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

TV GUIDE

LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD
[KC Metro] Arts & Culture (Repeat)
USA TODAY

THE WICHITA EAGLE

[KC Metro] KC Newspapers (Repeat)
SUNFLOWER DAILIES

Readings from Emporia Gazette,
Hutchinson News, Salina Journal and
Manhattan Mercury

[KC Metro] The Newsroom Hour
REGIONAL NEWSPAPERS

Kansas City Regional newspapers
[KC Metro] KC Life: Sports
Springfield Listeners: Blind Community
Thrift Store Radio Reading [2 hours]
NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHEAST
KANSAS

[KC Metro] Kansas City Newspapers
THE MISSOURI NEWS HOUR
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FRIDAY continued...

6:00PM

7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM

11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

TWO ON THE AISLE

(News of Theatre and the Arts)
NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
Starting October 31st:
AUDIO-READER MOVIE NIGHT

(on main broadcast stream)
MUSICAL MEYHEM with MAURICE
MARTIN (on KC stream)

MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY SATURDAY

USA TODAY REPEAT

WALL STREET JOURNAL

NEW YORK TIMES BUSINESS REPEAT
TWO ON THE AISLE REPEAT

THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT

Find Audio-Reader on Soundcloud for additional
programs like VFM Magazine and more!

soundcloud.com/audio-reader
18



SATURDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM

8:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM
11:00AM
12 NOON
1:00PM
2:00PM

SCIENCE MAGAZINES
READER’S DIGEST / SATURDAY
EVENING POST

THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Friday edition, produced by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
(repeated at 9pm)

KC Star and Topeka Capital-Journal
THE WEEK

LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD
HOME AND FAMILY MAGAZINES
THE CHILDREN’S HOUR
OUTDOORS

**NEW TIME*™ HEAR WE GROW

3:00PM
4:00PM
5:00PM

(last Saturday of the month)
NATIONAL ENQUIRER
ON THE LIGHTER SIDE

A LOOK BACK
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SATURDAY continued...

6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM

1:00AM
2:00AM

3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

THE MAN CAVE

NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY SUNDAY

ADULT MAGAZINES

Mature content 18+ only
NATIONAL ENQUIRER REPEAT
HOME AND FAMILY MAGAZINES
REPEAT

OUTDOORS REPEAT

THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT
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SUNDAY SCHEDULE

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00AM

9:00AM

11:00AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
5:00PM

GUIDEPOSTS

INSPIRATION AND RELIGION

THE NEW YORK TIMES

(Saturday edition, by TIC Network)
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES
(repeated at 9pm)

1 hour readings of the Kansas City Star and
Topeka Capital-Journal

THE LAWRENCE JOURNAL-WORLD
MIDWEST HIGHLIGHTS

PLAYING WITH WORDS (POETRY)
SENIOR CONCERNS

AT HOME ON THE RANGE
AFRICAN AMERICAN HOUR
SUNDAY DRIVE

SHORT STORIES

SPORTS SHOW
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SUNDAY continued...

6:00PM

7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

12:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

5:00AM

**NEW PROGRAM**

THE FABULOUS FIFTIES

Note: Hear We Grow has moved to 2pm on
the last Saturday of the month
NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
BREAKFAST TABLE TIMES REPEAT
MYSTERY HOUR

EARLY MONDAY

SPORTS REPEAT

OUTDOORS REPEAT

A LOOK BACK REPEAT

ECHO VALLEY /| GARDENING REPEAT
THE NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
REPEAT

ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
REPEAT
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AUDIO READER BOOKS

NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
7:00PM Daily (repeated the next day at 4:00am)

Sunday January 4th: Reconnecting after Isolation:
Coping with Anxiety, Depression, Grief, PTSD, and
More by Susan J. Noonan, read by Darcy Schild

Tuesday January 13th: Coming Up Short: A Memoir
of My America by Robert Reich, read by Bev Wilson

Thursday January 29th: The Fiery Trial: Abraham
Lincoln and American Slavery by Eric Foner, read by
Carl Graves

Tuesday February 17th: Good Energy: The
Surprising Connection Between Metabolism and
Limitless Health by Calley Means and Casey Means,
read by Marilyn Epp

Thursday March 5th: From Willard Straight to Wall
Street: A Memoir by Thomas W. Jones, read by
Beverly Wilson

Tuesday March 17th: Sundressed: Natural Fabrics
and the Future of Clothing by Lucianne Tonti, read by
Mary Ackerly

Friday March 27th: This Indian Kid: A Native
American Memoir by Eddie Chuculate, read by Pam
Blome
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NON-FICTION BOOK HOUR
Continued...

Wednesday April 1st: The Many Lives of Mama
Love: A Memoir of Lying, Stealing, Writing, and
Healing by Lara Love Hardin, read by Cindy Baker

Have a book that you would like read?
We are happy to receive programming suggestions,
book requests and more.

Our Special Request program allows you to request
unique books, publications or other materials to be read
especially for your needs.

We have many listeners who have used Special
Requests to access and enjoy materials that entertain,
inform or allow patrons to lead, full independent lives.

Call our comment line at (785) 864-4758
and let us know!
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ARMCHAIR ADVENTURE HOUR
8:00PM Daily (repeated the next day at 5:00am)

Saturday January 3rd: ltching to Love: The Story of
a Dog by Shelley Mickle, read by Camille Olcese

Wednesday January 7th: Romantic Friction: A
Humorous Caper of Writer Rivalry and Al
Shenanigans at a Romance Readers' Convention by
Lori Gold, read by Darcy Schild

Friday January 23rd: My Friends: A Novel by Fredrik
Backman, read by Pam Baughman

Monday February 9th: The Secrets of Mary Bowser
by Lois Leveen, read by Pam Blome

Wednesday February 25th: Reef Road by Deborah
Goodrich Royce, read by Marilyn Bradt

Tuesday March 10th: Creation Lake by Rachel
Kushner, read by Betty Kline

Sunday March 22nd: Speak to Me of Home by
Jeanine Cummins, read by Cindy Baker
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THE MYSTERY HOUR
11:00PM each night

Sunday, December 28th: Playing with Fire by Tess
Gerritson, read by Darcy Schild

Sunday January 4th: Ran Away (Benjamin January
#11) by Barbara Hambly, read by Bill Vermooten

Friday January 16th: Good Man Friday (Benjamin
January #12) by Barbara Hambly, read by Bill
Vermooten

Tuesday January 27th: Magpie Murders by Anthony
Horowitz, read by Kathy Sanders

Saturday February 14th: The Hallmarked Man
(Cormoran Strike #8) by Robert Galbraith, read by
Darcy Schild

Tuesday March 24th: Moonflower Murders by
Anthony Horowitz, read by Kathy Sanders
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AUDIO-READER’S RADIO BROADCAST IS MADE
POSSIBLE BY THE FOLLOWING PARTNERS

KCUR 89.:

Your World, In Concert

89.9FM
102.7 FM Bartlesville

m KANSAS
PUBLIC
RADIO

Km-uw-

WIGHITA PUBLIC-RADIO

S —

Q Ksmy IEI; Plains

~ ozarks public radio
PUBLIC RADIO

e

£ -
PUBLIC RADIO FROM NORTHWEST MISSOURT STATE UNIVERSITY KNCK-FM CONCORDIA 1390 AM.-98.3 FM
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THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING UNDERWRITERS:

OVERLAND PARK HOST LIONS CLUB
LEAVENWORTH LIONS CLUB
THE KANSAS LIONS SIGHT FOUNDATION

AUDIO-READER’S PROGRAM GUIDE
WINTER 2026

Audio-Reader FREE
1120 W 11t St, MATTER

Lawrence, KS 66044 FOR THE
BLIND

Return Service Requested
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